

Response ID ANON-KNMQ-4QMR-U

Submitted to Education (Curriculum) (CPR and AED) Bill - Call for Views
Submitted on 2021-12-09 23:28:19

Introduction

1 How would you like your response to be published? (Please note: You have to answer this question before you can move on)

I would like my answers to be published

2 Are you happy that any of your suggestions which have been given to the Committee or the Assembly may become the wording of an amendment?

Yes

3 What is your name? (Please note: You have to answer this question before you can move on)

Name:

David

4 What is your email address?

Email:

5 Please indicate if you are providing answers

As an individual

If on behalf of an organisation or business, please state its name::

And (if an organisations) please tell us briefly how the organisation or business relates to the subject matter of the Bill::

6 Are you?

Other - please specify

Please specify:

Past pupil

Clause 1

7 Do you agree that pupils at key stage 3 should learn these lifesaving skills at school?

Yes

Please explain your answer:

At Key Stage 3 pupils should be equipped to assist in an emergency situation whether at school or at home. These lifesaving skills should be taught from a young age and throughout a pupils school years.

8 Do you want to make any changes to this clause? If so, what change would you suggest?

No

Please explain your answer:

Clause 2

9 Do you agree that there should be three months to allow everyone to prepare for this new law?

Yes

Please explain your answer:

Adequate time is required to put the appropriate resources in place to ensure the training is delivered effectively.

10 Do you want to make any changes to this clause? If so, what change would you suggest?

No

If so, what change would you suggest and why?:

Clause 3

11 Do you agree that when it becomes an Act, this should be called the "Education (Curriculum) (CPR and AED) Act (Northern Ireland) 2021"?

Yes

If No please comment.:

Final thoughts

12 Do you think there need to be any more clauses in this Bill?

Final thoughts:

No